

CITY OF PERTH AMBOY

Job Posting

TITLE: Zoning Officer

SALARY: \$64,087 Minimum Salary

DEPARTMENT: Code Enforcement

DATE POSTED: April 1, 2022

DEADLINE: April 18, 2022

The City of Perth Amboy is looking for an individual to file for the full-time position of Zoning Officer within the Code Enforcement Department.

Job Description: This position is responsible to enforce state, county, and local zoning laws, ordinances, rules, and regulations. It also examines the working plans of proposed buildings for compliance and conducts fieldwork to ensure compliance with zoning regulations.

Requirements: Three (3) years of experience in preparing and revising building construction plans and specifications or inspecting and enforcing zoning and building construction laws and regulations. Appointees will be required to possess a driver's license valid in New Jersey only if the operation of a vehicle, rather than employee mobility, is necessary to perform the position's essential duties and also serves as the Land Use Administrator, Flood Manager, and Planning/Zoning Administrator.

This position is open to all Perth Amboy residents who meet the eligibility requirements.

For interested applicants, please submit a cover letter and resume via email to employment@perthamboynj.org or the City of Perth Amboy, Personnel Office at 260 High Street, Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 by **April 18, 2022**.